
Phantom Seniors Summer 20245/22/2024    Week 1 of 11 Page 1

Wednesday   11:30 am Lanes 1 - 14
USBC Certification: 564754

President: LIZ ROMERO    Vice President: VONNIE BLANKEN
Secretary/Treasurer: ALICE NILES

Important Messages

REGISTER AT LEAGUESECRETARY.COM FOR STANDING SHEETS TO BE EMAILED TO
YOU EACH WEEK.  USE LEAGUE ID #3116175.

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14

Wk02  05/29   8-  5   7- 10   2- 11   3-  1  14-  4   6- 13   9- 12
Wk03  06/05   7-  6   8-  9   1- 12   4-  2  13-  3   5- 14  11- 10

Team Standings
Points Points Team Pins + Scratch High Scratch High HDCP

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins 10     30 10     30

1 13 9 ALLEY CATS 4 0 571 329 2810 1823 661 1823 990 2810
2 5 2 TUCK AND ROLL 4 0 630 270 2807 1997 710 1997 980 2807
3 14 12 AGAINST ALL ODDS 4 0 427 248 2646 1587 539 1587 892 2646
4 2 5 HOW LOW CAN YOU GO 4 0 596 304 2634 1722 590 1722 894 2634
5 10 4 SILVER FOXES 3½ 0½ 525 375 2615 1490 519 1490 894 2615
6 12 13 BOSSES 3 1 655 245 2751 2016 744 2016 989 2751
7 3 7 DOWN THE LANE 3 1 638 262 2695 1909 664 1909 926 2695
8 1 8 FREEZE FRAME 1 3 579 321 2676 1713 590 1713 911 2676
9 7 3 STARS AND STRIKES 0½ 3½ 595 305 2537 1622 574 1622 879 2537

10 8 1 GUTTER DUSTERS 0 4 623 277 2610 1779 634 1779 911 2610
11 6 11 WHO KNOWS 0 4 667 233 2558 1859 658 1859 891 2558
12 4 10 NO PINS LEFT BEHIND 0 4 742 158 2555 2081 706 2081 864 2555
13 11 6 FOCESOMES 0 4 786 114 2548 2206 754 2206 868 2548
14 9 14 BYE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 GUTTER DUSTERS 820 879 911 2610 0 <---> TUCK AND ROLL 890 980 937 2807 4
3-4 STARS AND STRIKES 834 879 824 2537 0½ <---> SILVER FOXES 834 894 887 2615 3½
5-6 HOW LOW CAN YOU 865 875 894 2634 4 <---> FOCESOMES 864 868 816 2548 0
7-8 DOWN THE LANE 853 916 926 2695 3 <---> FREEZE FRAME 883 882 911 2676 1

9-10 ALLEY CATS 922 990 898 2810 4 <---> NO PINS LEFT BEHIN 829 864 862 2555 0
11-12 WHO KNOWS 840 827 891 2558 0 <---> AGAINST ALL ODDS 876 878 892 2646 4
13-14 BOSSES 849 913 989 2751 3 <---> BYE 0 0 0 0 0

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

754 FOCESOMES 2206 FOCESOMES 990 ALLEY CATS 2810 ALLEY CATS
744 BOSSES 2081 NO PINS LEFT BEHIND 989 BOSSES 2807 TUCK AND ROLL
710 TUCK AND ROLL 2016 BOSSES 980 TUCK AND ROLL 2751 BOSSES

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 245 MARK GILLILAND 669 MARK GILLILAND 294 MARK GILLILAND 816 MARK GILLILAND

225 SAMUEL COMINSKY 633 SAMUEL COMINSKY 293 CHEEZ CONWAY 763 OLIVER WASHINGTON
223 CHEEZ CONWAY 613 OLIVER WASHINGTON 271 OLIVER WASHINGTON 719 ISRAEL RIVERA

Women 182 KC CABALLERO 484 KC CABALLERO 271 KC CABALLERO 751 KC CABALLERO
148 DEBORAH BUFORD 433 DEBORAH BUFORD 250 AKIKO RUPELL 718 AKIKO RUPELL
145 LIZ ROMERO 403 AKIKO RUPELL 240 HILDA STANBERRY 699 HILDA STANBERRY
145 AKIKO RUPELL

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

754 FOCESOMES 2206 FOCESOMES 990 ALLEY CATS 2810 ALLEY CATS
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Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
744 BOSSES 2081 NO PINS LEFT BEHIND 989 BOSSES 2807 TUCK AND ROLL
710 TUCK AND ROLL 2016 BOSSES 980 TUCK AND ROLL 2751 BOSSES

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 245 MARK GILLILAND 669 MARK GILLILAND 294 MARK GILLILAND 816 MARK GILLILAND

225 SAMUEL COMINSKY 633 SAMUEL COMINSKY 293 CHEEZ CONWAY 763 OLIVER WASHINGTON
223 CHEEZ CONWAY 613 OLIVER WASHINGTON 271 OLIVER WASHINGTON 719 ISRAEL RIVERA

Women 182 KC CABALLERO 484 KC CABALLERO 271 KC CABALLERO 751 KC CABALLERO
148 DEBORAH BUFORD 433 DEBORAH BUFORD 250 AKIKO RUPELL 718 AKIKO RUPELL
145 LIZ ROMERO 403 AKIKO RUPELL 240 HILDA STANBERRY 699 HILDA STANBERRY
145 AKIKO RUPELL

Individual High Averages
Men 223.00 MARK GILLILAND 211.00 SAMUEL COMINSKY 204.33 OLIVER WASHINGTON
Women 161.33 KC CABALLERO 144.33 DEBORAH BUFORD 134.33 AKIKO RUPELL

Most Improved Average
Bowlers must have a minimum of 21 games to be listed for most improved average recognition.

Team Rosters
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP
1 - GUTTER DUSTERS  Lane 8  HDCP=277  Avg=623
BILL LANGFORD 412 3 bk148 77
GILBERT HINNANT 416 3 bk166 59
ISRAEL A. RIVERA 464 3 bk140 85
CHUCK FEWLASS SR 487 3 bk169 56

2 - TUCK AND ROLL  Lane 5  HDCP=270  Avg=630
DEBORAH E. BUFORD 433 3 bk144 81
MAURICE TRENT 514 3 bk162 63
MICHAEL INABINET 381 3 bk148 77
MARK GILLILAND 669 3 bk176 49

3 - STARS AND STRIKES  Lane 7  HDCP=305  Avg=595
LIZ A. ROMERO 401 3 bk143 82
KIM MILES 123 1 bk122 103
AMOR LUBINA 402 3 bk159 66
TONY ROMERO 452 3 bk171 54

4 - SILVER FOXES  Lane 10  HDCP=375  Avg=525
HILDA STANBERRY 393 3 bk123 102
ALICE L. NILES 125 1 bk131 94
VONNIE BLANKEN 255 2 bk132 93
VICKIE GILL 323 3 bk139 86

5 - HOW LOW CAN YOU GO  Lane 2  HDCP=304  Avg=596
LAURA MCKENNEY 328 3 bk124 101
GEORGE MATTISON 399 3 bk147 78
ALONZO D. EASLEY SR 485 3 bk157 68
TONY MCKENNEY 510 3 bk168 57

6 - FOCESOMES  Lane 11  HDCP=114  Avg=786
DONALD CRITTENDEN 588 3 bk197 28
RULLIE HAYWOOD JR 572 3 bk189 36
PHIL THURSTON 571 3 bk204 21
JOHN MANIBUSAN 475 3 bk196 29

7 - DOWN THE LANE  Lane 3  HDCP=262  Avg=638
MARTY MARTINEZ 455 3 bk164 61
MARILYN LANGE 0 0 bk134 91
JAY JOHNSON 439 3 bk165 60
OLIVER WASHINGTON 613 3 bk175 50

8 - FREEZE FRAME  Lane 1  HDCP=321  Avg=579
LIL J. RICHARDSON 0 0 bk149 76
WYNONA MATTHEWS 370 3 bk132 93
BECKY S. DAVIS 395 3 131 94
DAVID R. DAVIS 501 3 167 58

9 - ALLEY CATS  Lane 13  HDCP=329  Avg=571
AKIKO RUPELL 403 3 bk120 105
KC CABALLERO 484 3 bk136 89
ORVILLE L. RUPELL III 451 3 bk157 68
RC CABALLERO 485 3 bk158 67

10 - NO PINS LEFT BEHIND  Lane 4  HDCP=158  Avg=742
SAMUEL J. COMINSKY 633 3 bk213 12
JAMES DUKES 0 0 bk188 37
Vacant 0 0 120 105
LUIS A. BAEZ 524 3 bk221 4

11 - WHO KNOWS  Lane 6  HDCP=233  Avg=667
THOMAS GARNER 0 0 bk146 79
WILLIE E. JOHNSON 499 3 bk175 50
ROBERT HARRIS 458 3 bk180 45
MARIAN DAVIS 464 3 bk166 59

12 - AGAINST ALL ODDS  Lane 14  HDCP=248  Avg=427
COLLEEN EZELL 358 3 bk127 98
AULINE MARTIN 0 0 0 0
RYANN MARTIN 362 3 bk133 92
LARRY EZELL 507 3 bk167 58
Vacant 0 0 120 105

13 - BOSSES  Lane 12  HDCP=245  Avg=655
BIG POPPI MASIN 496 3 bk153 72
CHEEZ CONWAY 494 3 bk155 70
TIPTOE WHITE JR 473 3 bk161 64
MACH2 BURROUGHS 553 3 bk186 39

14 - BYE  Lane 9  HDCP=0  Avg=0

Temporary Substitutes
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP
JOE R. COLE 0 0 bk182 43
RICHARD HUNTER JR 0 0 bk162 63
DORTON MATTHEWS 0 0 bk136 89

ROBERT E. NORVELL JR 0 0 bk198 27
DARLA WALKER 0 0 bk197 28
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